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Court of Appeals
of the State of Georgia

ATLANTA,_ November 22, 2019

The Court of Appeals hereby passes the following order:
A20A0361. OBATALA BLOUNT v. BRIDGETT BEECHER.

Obtala Blount has filed an original mandamus action in this Court against
. Bridgett Bleecher, Deputy Clerk of the Superior Court of Tattnall County. Blount
. asks this Court to compel Bleecher to file and process the notice of appeal he filed in
a proceeding before the superior court. This case is not, however, subject to original
mandamus relief by our Court.

Appellate courts have mandamus authority in aid of their jurisdiction, see Ga.
Const. of 1983, Art. VI, Sec. I, Par. IV, but the need to resort to the appellate courts
for such relief is “extremely rare” because “the superior courts of this state have the
power, in proper cases, to issue process in the nature of mandamus, prohibition,
specific performance, quo warranto, and injunction[.]” Brown v. Johnson, 251 Ga.
436, 436 (306 SE2d 655) (1983). Moreover, mandamus will issue “only if (1) no
other adequate legal remedy is available to effectuate the relief sought; and (2) the
applicant has a clear legal right to such relief.” Bibb County v. Monroe County, 294
Ga. 730, 734 (2) (755 SE2d 760) (2014).

This is not one of the extremely rare instances in which this Court will exercise
original mandamus jurisdiction. See Gay v. Owens, 292 Ga. 480, 482-483 (2) (738
SE2d 614) (2013). Until Blount has pursued mandamus relief in superior court and
obtained a ruling thereon, there is no basis for this Court to exercise jurisdiction. See
Brown, 251 Ga. at 436. Accordingly, this petition for writ of mandamus is hereby
DISMISSED.
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Court of Appeals of the State of Georgia
Clerk’s Office, Atlanta, _11/22/2019
I certify that the above is a true extract from

the minutes of the Court of Appeals of Georgia.
Witness my signature and the seal of said court

hereto affixed the day and year last above written.

X%%FAM f% . , Clerk.




SA0LO6EY

APPENDIX A

~ Court of Appeals
- of the State of Georgia

ATLANTA, October 23, 2019
. The Court of Appeals hereby passes the following order

A20A0361. OBATALA BLOUNT v. BRIDGETT BEECHER.

The APPELLANT'S motion for AN EXTENSION OF TIME in which to file an

enumeration of errors and brief in the above-styled case is heréi)y GRANTED until 11/07/20 1,91 Co e

The appellee's brief shall be filed within 20 days after the filing of the appellant's brief.

Court of Appeals of the State of Georgia
Clerk's Office, Atlanta, October 23, 2019.

I certify that the above is a true extract from the minutes

of the Court of Appeals of Georgia.

Witness my signature and the seal of said court hereto

affixed the day and year last above written.

f% , Clerk. ..




To:

COURT OF APPEALS OF GEORGIA

RETURN NOTICE
June 4, 2019

Mr. Obatala Blount, GDC816424, Hay’s State Prison, P.O. Box 668, Trion, GA 30753

~Case Number: 2018NH7CR- Lower Court: Tattnall County Superior Court

Court of Appeals Case Number and Style:

Your document(s) is (are) being returned for the following reason(s).

There is no case pending in the Court of Appeals of Georgia under the name of Obatala Blount.
Therefore, I am returning your documents to you.

‘ E/ A Notice of Appeal is filed with the clerk of the trial court and not with the Court of Appeals of

Georgia. See OCGA §5-6-37. Once the trial court clerk has received and filed the Notice of Appeal,
the trial court clerk will prepare a copy of the record and transcripts as designated by the Notice of
Appeal and transmit them to this Court. Once docketed, a Docketing Notice with the Briefing
Schedule and other importantinformation is mailed to counsel or directly to the parties, if the parties
are representing themselves. Do not provide this Court with a copy of the Notice of Appeal you filed
with the superior court. We do not have a file to append your copy. The Notice of Appeal must
include a proper Certificate of Service; it must show service to the opposing counsel and contain the
counsel’s full name and complete mailing address. The opposing counsel must actually be served
with a copy of your filing. '

An Application for Writ of Habeas Corpus should be filed in the superior court of the county in
which you claim you are illegally detained. An appeal from a denial of an Application for Writ of
Habeas Corpus is to the Supreme Court and not the Court of Appeals.

Your appeal was disposed by opinion (order) on | . The Court of Appeals
The remittitur issued on
divesting this Court of jurisdiction. The case decision is therefore final.

If you intended to file in the ‘ this is their address:

If an attorney has been appointed for you and you are concerned with the representation provided
by that attorney, you should address that issue to the trial court. Aslong as you are represented by
an attorney, you cannot file pleadings on your own behalf. Your attorney must file a Motion to
Withdraw as Counsel and_it must be granted, before you can file your own pleadings in this Court.

A request for an out-of-time appeal of a direct appeal should be made to the trial court from which
you are appealing. If your motion is denied by the trial court, you can file an appeal of that decision.

For Additional information, please go to the Court’s website at: www.gaappeals.us
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Updated on February 16, 2017
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Civl Action o 2012-NH 1-CR

Nature of Action:

m&ndg&m&%

| REQUEST I ROC IAPAUPERIS |
LQBQ&QSSZ %&()ﬂg %S g]ﬂj E! ,deposeandsaythaIIamtheplamtlﬁ'mtheaboveentlﬂed

case; that in support of my request to proceed without being required to prepay fees, costs, or give
security therefore, I state that because.of my poverty I am unable to pay the costs of said proceeding or to
give security therefore; that I believe I am entitled to redress. |

I further swear that the responses which I have made to questions and instructions below are true.

1. List any and all aliasés by which you are known: ' \\V\\R
N
2.  Are you presently employed? O Yes N No - '

If the answer is “Yes,” state the amount of your salary or wages per month, and give the
name and address of your employer: aly B

NN

If the answer is “No,” state the date of last employment and the amount of the salary and

wages per month which you received: ‘
3 Have you recewed Wlthln the1 past twelve months-any money- ﬁ'om*any -of the%f;ﬂowmgsourccs
Business, professwn, or form of seIf-cmponment'? O Yes No
" Pensions, annuities, or life insurance payments') T OYes TN\¥ No
R *: -:M ;; ;:ent paymcnfs—mterest or- d.lVldends? - I:_:".‘—;:. :—:.—El%’ﬂes — 1._; NO———eer . mmm momm
Administrative Ofﬁce of the Courts (Revised 5-10-14) 5(\\ bri/ G Form CA-2
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%\,\OL\Q\‘-{ | i hff,w Civil Action No. 3018 ~ NH~*1-CR

Inmate Number

. . _ . . « 'vs. Nature of Action:
Veidogk Beatiner Depuly ek, M vnandara WS

Defendant(?)

PART I: BACKGROUND INFORMATION ON YOUR CONVICTION

1. Name and location of prison in which you are now confined: MSM (Jc\\ LN F\-Q QcO .
Bk % Tolon (e 307183

2. Sentence you are now serving: v 5Py | W

Name and location of court which imposed sentence: ¢\ : SN

Q5 Taeh. B, doneshorn Ga, 2033 b,

Approximate date your sentence will be completed:

3. The indictment number or numbers (if known) upon which, and the offense or offenses for which
sentence was imposed: .

2 20\l-CR-0{201 - A

4. Give the approximate date ,ﬁpdn which sentence was imposed and the terUj of the sentence:
2 (v\; 1-Llo 30uss, Seeve use wiln \Qurs» pea ateol s

b

Administrative Office of the Courts (Revised 5-10-14) : [1] Form CA-1




A

L N\

\ \
YA
" 5. Check whether a finding of guilty was made after a plea of:

00 Guilty
O Guilty but mentally ill
O Nolo contendere

N Not guilty |
6. If you were found guilty after a plea of not guilty, check whether the ﬁnding was made by:
' \g Jury
Judge only
7. Did you appeal from the judgment of conviction or the iﬁ:position of sentence?
[ Yes No
'8. Ifyou did appeal, answer the following:

a. The name of each court to which you appealed:
1. ' \

2 B \VAYA!

3 1N W

b. The result in each such court to which you appealed:
1.

2 Y|

\
3, N\

c. The approximate date of each such result:
L.

2 NALN

3, DAY

d. If known, citations of any written opinion orders entered pursuant to such results:
L.

) ERNAWA

; BV AYA

PART II: OTHER LAWSUITS

9. OTHER THAN LAWSUITS ALREADY LISTED in questions 3 through 8, have you ever

begun or are you now beginning other lawsuits in federal or state courts dealing with the same
facts involved in this action of relating to your imprisonment? A

\S Yes [ No B 7

. A3 -
| | Exlm bit G
Administrative Office of the Courts (Revised 9-10-14) [2]

Form CA-1



10. If your answer to number 9 is “Yes,” describe the lawsuit in the space below. (If there is more
than one lawsuit, describe the additional lawsuits on another piece of paper, using the same
outline for each lawsuit.)

a. Parties to the previous lawsuit:

Plaintiffs: @%0*0\\0\ '\P)]O\XJT\'
Defendants:ﬁﬂ)ﬁ‘(\' Spmgh@ Nﬁ \Mard\%n

b. Court (If federal court, name the district. If state court, name the court and county) :

Nordeern MdaeX of Gioe Atlovdo, Diviston

¢. Docket Number: {;1]-QV - 51 5A-RWS-JCE\ {:{% -cv - 0089 b-A-T-Jf
d. Name of judge to whom case was assigned: W\QQ\ Q\’rc\;"@, \\,\Ac\g_ J Ay Culles

Diskrict Judao. fray Totenbery
e. Date on which you ﬁled lawsuit: ?(”\‘\ ("\ \QA @c !"{\-QQ,(‘ 9-0\(7

f. Date of chsposmon, if any, of lawsuit: (9 9 5 \ 0\
g. What was the lawsuit about? DA st g'iﬁd \M*\’\(‘)L‘k ﬂ(Q\\)&é\ 10

ﬂk@&g_mﬁmﬂdmgmém a0 Ontentne o krens

h. What was the outcome of the lawsuit? (For example, was the case dismissed? Was it

@Is it still pending?) Appocled tosedE1q-133Y ‘S-GAM@T‘&M“C No

(e 198D

i. Citations, if known, to any written opinions or orders in the lawsuit:

. PART III: GRIEVANCE PROCEDURES
11. Is there a prisoner grievance procedure at the institution in which you are presently confined?
ﬂSSI Yes ] No _
12. If your answer to number 11 is “Yes,” please answer the following:

a. Did you present the facts relating to your gomplaint in the institution’s prxsoner grievance
procedures? O Yes No '

b. If your answer to (a) above is “Yes,”
What steps did you take?

What was the result? l \ 1 \\ A \‘4 V

Administrative Office of the Courts (Revised 9-10-14)’



13.

14.

15.

Tell what you have done, other than what you have described in question 12, to bring your
complaints to the attention of prison officials. In doing so, give dates, places, and names of

persons talked to.
aomitied n ot of Hione m@m}] Eiled Y olectd. of Cle
on ©:37-19 520 eyhilor D foc Supea) ond Y\ TS daty

N0 eseonsP

‘Names and approximate dates of entry and exit, and locations of all prisons and jails in which you

have been incarcerated:
mm;@_has beon T O é)\ﬁ\ of m\sﬁ‘n Qe \qau (‘,0\\(\""\'
cononatPs ook G, Crine m?ormo?(‘rm Conkecn

As to your present confinement, please state:
a. Which part of the penitentiary or jail are you held in : 1 /A (5 (1]

b. How long have you been in this part of the penitentiary or jail? ?\\N—Q 2) “g-q “\ 8

c. Please list the full name of every prisoner now confined in the same general area:

16.

17.

PART IV: STATEMENT OF CLAIMS
List the name and address of each plaintiff in this lawsuit: (‘?) Y\lf

PN ke Yevson A9 00. G bEK Tevon Gan 30753

List below for each defendanf, the defendant’s full name, official position, and place of
employment. Attach additional paper if necessary. ,
Full Name Official Position Place of Employment

%m&aojr Reshec

%Oemor\ oo \)Qom\\n Ao rattnal M)eﬂov cousT 00y
G, 3MS 3 00~ BF7 0114

Administrative Office of the Courts {Revised 5-10-14) [4]
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STATEMENT OF CLATM

18. Describe each and every FACT—no opinions or views, only the actual events—supporting and
explaining the basis for the lawsuit you have filed. DESCRIBE HOW EACH DEFENDANT
IS INVOLVED. Include also the names of other persons involved, dates and places. If you
intend to allege a number of related claims, you should number and set forth each claim
separately. DO NOT GIVE.-ANY LEGAL ARGUMENT OR CITE ANY CASES OR
STATUTES. (You may attach additional sheets of paper if necessary.)

FIATE 0T OUD D CTION
Dot Yo 88 usch $25) DCGAST 682 a0 OCCAS 5-E3Y,
The SQLM‘S(@E m;;m\& o& K’aeogg"m \Qms M P ggﬁSdigﬁ\ o OVEY
s m@&ef‘ 08 \r\/\\S \S Ay Qomdm\w\ mmm% the O\QMO\'\‘ D“)V\JM’

2 Boe Soiluc ) ~duties oursuant 4

P 0 S\/\p@ﬂbr
AN LR Cllnywaig A . e 6% PR\
\umd\d\bn Chs cotegore o—\‘ mondowus pgtion {s cantored
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W o8 dhe. Go. Const. of 1883, se0 COOQO,CVLN\S\J& N g
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Gudds cayed, Vo P 9NY (o 12 102 S¢- 2 ug0( 1958)
Defee v noiil Yams W G pop V5) €. gh 423 (V9q66),

G228 A adn o B supanct of clonny

19. List the name and present address of every person who you believe was a witness to the facts set
forth in number 18 and BRIEFLY state what each person knows (from having seen, heard, etc.)
concerning what happened.

N A
@ MY odn WOt B¢ sugone=X

| ' bt G
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20.

21.

'(M\rl \O\WS of Ao \,\w ﬂea %\a@;

Please describe any legal argument you wish to make. You may add separate sheets of paper if

. necessary. It is not necessary that you present legal argument in order to obtain the relief to

which you are entitled.

P OL 0PCSON WwWne el ¢coloC O Hin Avathiy o-n’

AUONION,; CUSTONLOC USUGOL, . . S ri'l 06 COMGY el
(’\k\ 'Al. Y ) OQ "“ g’(o DT oYhee DL SON
)T N e Qisdicky reb{’ '\'o Yhe ('XQD(WO\ 1N o‘P

(\V'\. 51/0C \MW\\M\\\\?S %Cumé\ bV\A(\'xQ Q,DY\\‘\’\"
hubon Om(l laws, Shall ke hroole Yo Ho oy \mmea
oy n eckdon e lonuy suft tn equity,oc'otec
e C poxeeding fhe RAACOSS saes -

Briefly state the specific relief requested against each party. This means to state exactly what
you want the court to do for you. DO NOT MAKE ANY LEGAL ARGUMENTS. DO NOT
CITE CASES OR STATUTES

PRAYEL 0? P\Q\ \E\T
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P ' I declare (or certify, verify, or state) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing statements made in
this Inmate Form for Civil Action are true and correct.

Executed on 3 ‘&6 ‘] % i

Date

e e’

Signature of Plaintiff

Nota#y Public or Other Person Afithorized to Administer Oaths

Russell Barrelf Virtor
NOTARY PUB.IC;
 Walker County, GEC:I'GIA
My Commission Expires 1.7 13/2022
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GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF LAW

40 Capitol Square SW
CHRISTOPHER M. CARR Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1300 www.law.ga.gov

ATTORNEY GENERAL (404) 656-3300

Writer’s Direct Dial:
(404) 656-3499
Fax: (404) 651-6459

November 15,2019

Honorable Steve E. Castlen

Clerk, Court of Appeals of Georgia
47 Trinity Avenue, SW, Suite 501
Atlanta, Georgia 30334

Re: Obatala Blount v. Bridgett Beecher, A20A0361

Dear Mr. Castlen:

The Clerk of the Superior Court of Tattnall County made our office aware of the above-styled
case in which the Attorney General is listed as counsel. This case apparently arose from an
attempt by inmate Blount to institute legal action in some form against correctional officers at
Hays State Prison, but on appeal, the case is now styled as an action against the Tattnall County
Superior Court Clerk, Bridgett Beecher. This office was not served or involved in any of the
proceedings in the case below. Accordingly, unless requested by the Court, the Attorney
General does not plan on otherwise responding to this appeal.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Sincerely,

: =7
Betg Burton
Deputy Attorney General

cc: Obatala Blount

Ploaanti €€
Exhibit K
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TATTRALL COUHTY GA

j F!LEDJh GFFICE
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF TATTNALL COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA : A8 APR-3 AM1:09

: CLERK%C' GOURTS S

OBATALA BLOUNT,

)
GDC 816424, )
e e e Plaintiff, ) ) o L
~ o }- Civil Action No. 2018-NH-7-CR -~ -
VvS.. ) A - _
ouy - - . . )
" *OFFICER SHEPARD, et al., )
: )
Defent!ants a

ORDER ON-PLAINTIFF'S PRO SEFLING AND REQUEST T() PROCEED
IN FORMA PAUPERIS -

Inaccordér_:ce- with. OCGA §§, 9-15-2{d} and 42-12-5(b), the Court has |
' 'exafnineci—the‘-'Plaihti‘f‘s'f*rcf;-'se compiéint for civil-action and*"equest to-proceed in-.
forma oaupens Besoa upon the. uourt., revisw, it ran ‘De said that the pleadlng
°hows on. !ts face such a completP absence of justlmable issue of law or fact that:
it cannot reasanab]y -.be- hel;eved.. thatany c,ourt could g-rant tne req-uested. relief

‘ against any oarhy hahé«d in the proce ..edu‘gs OCGA 6 9-15-2(d).

0--- E,’— For the roregomg reason, - the Court DENIES the f:hng of Plamtrff’s
';_)’j{ complaint »or “civil acusn and Pla-nhf?a :equeﬂt o proceed in forma paJpens
72

,i.f.)- o The, L,Ierk of Courf i3 h;mw ordered {o seve a co:)y of .,asd Ordei upon the -
4 __f ‘ Plaitiff, v '
<) . . D )

3 '1{ SO CRDERED this / = day-of April, 2019,

S

¥ ae
1 Bt

CHARLES P. ROSE JR ‘P{/
Judge, Superior Court of all County

- Atlantic Judicial Circuit

CAgeee
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF TAY N A LL coun “\Vf 0180CT -9 AK|]: 25
STATE OF GEORGIA

-e'\_./J\_u\/f‘\Ld &)
LERKTF CouRTs

08atala Blount e—
ainti )
MY , s : Civil Action No. R019-NH- fva»K

Inmate Number
vs. Nature of Actior{r QT \
\Qr}g d , , I Adw\a\!\\g\‘fﬂ\*’lh‘ﬂ
Donjonn | ouec : .m(’(h(fﬂ\' U\EC.\ lQP\r\( ¢
oo B aciin , venal a(*@vm\ce 5y thm
J N Defendant(s)

L OQ; 0\—\,-(7\\ Q %‘Z\\Aﬂ ( ) , d¢£Jose and say that [ am the plaintiff in the above entitled

case; that in support of my request to proceed without being required to prepay fees, costs, or give

security therefore, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay the costs of said procecding or to
give security therefore; that I bélieve I am entitled to redress.

I further swear that the responses which I have made to questions and instructions below are true.

1. List any and all aliases by wh{c}l you are known: \‘\\‘l !A

2, Are you presently employed?,/‘f O Yes & No
H
If the answer is “Ye{gf,” state the amount of your salary or wages per month, and give the
name and address of your employer: \ r 3

VN

If the answer is “No,” state the date of last employment and the amount of the salary and

wages per month which you received: L N
| T

~3. -+ - Have you received within the pasttwelve m'onths any money from any of the following sources? =
Business, profession, or form of self-employment’7 [0 Yes No
Pensmns annultles or life insurance payments” O] Yes x No
Rent paymcnts interest or dividends? . . » D Yes .No..

Administrative Office of the Courts (Revised 9-10-14) Form CA-2




INTHESUPERIORCOURTOF%@;EEP PH @C'!:!j!
STATE OF GEORGTA
r\E‘P‘ !,:! i%!c { \.L. PQQ ne

s YR N Plaintiff

vl N U~ : Civil Action No. IOV ~NR -1 -CR
[SAR SRR N Inmate Number

Nature of Action: TC) R T
: ool (‘H’&\N\\\F\\Q'\'VO\\\QY\
T, meogd \:Q_,g\\‘ D) (x) \ 0eNCP
vanad atievone sustem

v

oP%—‘“c{r sv\@,pwd vs.

O Y 7 -

1. Name and location of prison in which you are now confined: iﬁ VAN gg\%ke 9;; 1S3 ( -! *aOL'i

LY
o ad l'\\ Qr\ 2 ‘! G‘ n\u(’\\\f\v-\ 10 = f“ﬁl."l\ 1( qu
\Q\,) VNG VWX \UWU LA AN) bt Sk 1 J“"‘ R ~t
2. Sentenceyou are now serving;: NSNS, Qo L ( 1 i<,
CANACAIPANEMVERATSE A S

.

Approx1mate date your sentence will be completed gf\ %

3. The lndlctment number or numbers (if known) upon Wthh and the offense or offenses for which
sentence was imposed:

a. " Q {3 ~ ~
FOTSTWAR 3T —teale

b.
et - '

C A AN N N SERE et et o vy AL LICe O
(;L.LI\JVVI‘% AV IR ‘ [(GIP RN [ S Y LI Y2 W ZANMA R ¥ 2 v

4. Give the approximate date upon which sentence was imposed and the terms of the sentence

a. Ve : 0 4D e g &\.. L Nage,
AR SNV S V\\"\ ABLA V\JVHJ
L 1,

{ - .
Provatea =
b. R

o ’ 0~ & |
Administrative Office of the Courts (Revised 9-10-14) [1} E)(h' b i+ ‘ Form CA-1
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c. NAR

Check whether a finding of guilty was made after a plea of:
N Guilty '
(] Guilty but mentally ill

. 0 Nolo contendere

5.\

[] Not guilty
6. If you were found guilty after a plea of not guilty, check whether the finding was made by:
O Jury (
Judge only

7. Did you appeal from the judgment of conviction or the imposition of sentence?
[I Yes y No
8. Ifyou did appeal, answer the following: "
a. The name of each court to which youlappealed:
1.

) N

3.

b. The result in each such courtto which you appealed: -

"1, .

o 7

\
2. . NAE
F V1

3.

c. The approximate date of each such result:

SR 1Y

3.
d. If known, citations of any written opinion orders entered pursuant to such results:
L. NN
: NREIY
3 N \

PART II: OTHER LAWSUITS

9. OTHER THAN LAWSUITS ALREADY LISTED in questions 3 through 8, have you ever
begun or are you now beginning other lawsuits in federal or state courts dealing with the same
factg involved in this action or relating to your imprisonment?

Yes O No | Emm&A

Administrative Office of the Courts (Revised 9-10-14) [2] Form CA-1




10. If your answer to number 9 is “Yes,” describe the lawsuit in the space below. (If there is more
than one lawsuit, describe the additional lawsuits on another piece of paper, using the same
outline for each lawsuit.)

a. Parties to the previous lawsuit:

Plaintiffs: 0 B kol 8 Rlouvt

Defendants: _{\W O \\ 0\\\ U\KM’\"\’\/; BQ \‘-QV\‘" Lan D?ﬁ(@(‘_@

b. Court (If federal court, name the district. If state court, name the court and county) :

) - ! - N\ ~ - ]
NocWa L0\ Dt%’\'c\d" of C1e OCQ\ h D\Q}r\}\\ (}\ Cou ﬁ
¢. Docket Number: 3‘,\3' C\! - O Q\ O\W ‘\N C,T CLE

d. Name of judge to whom case was assigned: {'(a \[\:‘\ Y ¢ vAG W\M ‘-

e. Date on which you filed lawsuit: \B |\ ;Q‘ ;

f. Date of disposition, if any, of lawsuit: r ¥ 3 0\ ?

g Wléat Fvvas the lawsuit about? b{)‘( y"}.% O\C,Q'(;\“ | “é’d‘ Y ,h\‘ \e \\/‘\&Q_%'_
cCuntrs,

h. What was the outcome of the lawsuit? (For example, was the case dismissed? Was it

J

appealed? Is it still pending?) 0\ ; < S 07 1eq

i. Citations, if known, to any written opinions or orders in the lawsuit:

7

PART HI: GRIEVANCE PROCEDURES

11. Is there a prisoner grievance procedure at the institution in which you are presently confined?
Yes J No . .
12. If your answer to number 11 is “Yes,” please answer the folhi%ying:

a.. Did you present the facts relating to your complaint in the institution’s prisoner grievancé
procedures? Yes [ No

b. If your answer to (a) above is “Yes,”

What steps did you take? ¢y

What was the resuit? [Denve o)
} SN VNQ G

¢. Ifyour answer to (a) above is “No,” explain why not: f\ ( { A

IH

i A\ ~ )
Administrative Office of the Courts (Revised 9-10-14) 3] ! B(Jf\n) br\r J% s Form CA-1




13. Tell what you have done, other than what you have described in question 12, to bring your
complaints to the attention of prison officials. In doing so, give dates, places, and names of
persons talked to.

1494¢ e f4 Collogl Coammus 300 puboon Rd Exesuth Gia,
Commigs vone e (eorge D oztec.
_ &um\ QY\W\%VO\\’\B AHOC‘\Q\A Southet, CQ\(\h’_(‘ POc*
tomen righls $3 (opoc sty MWL Aonta (14,3003
YU- b8~ 1302 12-101\%]

14. Names and approximate dates of entry and exit, and locations of-all prisons and jails in Wthh you

have been incarcerated:
see offondec pcesudt <kckomal

15. As to your present confinement, please state:
N \
a. Which part of the penitentiary or jail are you held in } C e - .

C~l~204 Top ok Woyys State &ison,

b. How long have you been in this part of the penitentiary or jail? 5\ NQ % Qﬂ

c. Please list the full name of every prisoner now confined in the same general area:
A
Fie

Qm an Soctec

PART IV: STATEMENT OF CLA]iVIS

16. List the name and address of each plaintiff in this lawsuit:

LU Hays Srate Onison c-1-20Y ~g P O, Ry
bb%_Tolon (Aesrqia 30753

17. List below for each defendant, the defendant s full name, official position, and place of
employment. Attach additional paper if necessary. _

Full Name Official Position Place of Employment
afficec Shopmed \’)Q\m\;es\‘m&*or Con ttha Stoke Prisn
Doven Davec con Cont o ison
Teacy AKisn counseloe Smith skeke ion

cee. Akaclh ment '

Administrative Office of the Courts (Revised 9-10-14) (4] ” ,\“'bﬂ A Form CA-1
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GA DEPT OF CORRECTIONS CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST December 19,2017 02:39 PM
SCRIBE . Page: 7
Account Statement BLOUNT, OBATALA Printed By: KENNEDY, ASHLEY
GDC ID: 816424
Date Request Date Location Paid Withdrawal Type Payable To Detail Amount Check No
05/07/2015 CENTRAL ACCT- WITHDRAWAL FOR  AUTRY STATE RECORD ID = $2.70 133152
OFFENDER TRUST OBLIGATION PRISON 14311475,
11/20/2012 1-
NON-LEGAL
5-LEGAL
05/07/2015 CENTRAL ACCT- WITHDRAWAL FOR  AUTRY STATE RECORD ID = $0.65 133152
OFFENDER TRUST OBLIGATION PRISON 14302829.
11/15/2012
INDIGENT
SUPPLIES
05/07/2015 CENTRAL ACCT- WITHDRAWAL FOR  AUTRY STATE RECORD ID = $0.90 133152
OFFENDER TRUST OBLIGATION PRISON 14298335. :
11/14/2012 - 2-
NON
05/07/2015 CENTRAL ACCT- WITHDRAWAL FOR  AUTRY STATE RECORD ID = $0.45 133152
OFFENDER TRUST OBLIGATION PRISON 14295044,
11/13/2012 1-
NON-LEGAL
05/07/2015 CENTRAL ACCT- WITHDRAWAL FOR  AUTRY STATE RECORD ID = $0.73 133152
OFFENDER TRUST OBLIGATION PRISON 14292180.
11/08/2012
INDIGENT
SUPPLIES
05/07/2015 CENTRAL ACCT- WITHDRAWAL FOR  AUTRY STATE RECORD ID = $2.25 133152
OFFENDER TRUST OBLIGATION PRISON 14283705.
: 11/06/2012 5-
LEGAL
05/07/2015 CENTRAL ACCT- WITHDRAWAL FOR  AUTRY STATE RECORD ID = $0.90 133152
OFFENDER TRUST OBLIGATION PRISON 14282771.
11/5112 2N
05/07/2015 CENTRAL ACCT- WITHDRAWAL FOR  AUTRY STATE RECORD ID = $0.65 133152
OFFENDER TRUST OBLIGATION PRISON 14276985.
11/01/2012
INDIGENT
: SUPPLIES
05/07/12015 CENTRAL ACCT- WITHDRAWAL FOR  AUTRY STATE RECORD ID = $0.65 133152
OFFENDER TRUST OBLIGATION PRISON 14153974. i
10/25/2012
INDIGENT
SUPPLIES
05/07/2015 X CENTRAL ACCT- . WITHDRAWAL FOR  AUTRY STATE RECORDID = $0.45 133152
OFFENDER TRUST OBLIGATION PRISON 14151723.
10/25/2012 1-
LEGAL US
DISTRICT
o COURT
05/07/2015 CENTRAL ACCT- WITHDRAWAL FOR  AUTRY STATE RECORD ID = $0.45 133152
OFFENDER TRUST OBLIGATION PRISON 14147678.
10/23/2012 1-
NON-LEGAL
05/07/2015 CENTRAL ACCT- WITHDRAWAL FOR  AUTRY STATE RECORD ID = $0.91 133152
OFFENDER TRUST OBLIGATION PRISON 14146038.
10/18/2012
INDIGENT
SUPPLIES
05/07/2015 CENTRAL ACCT- WITHDRAWAL FOR  AUTRY STATE RECORD ID = $0.45 133152
OFFENDER TRUST OBLIGATION PRISON 14145005.
: 10/22/2012 - 1-
NON
05/07/2015 CENTRAL ACCT- | WITHDRAWAL FOR  AUTRY STATE RECORD ID = $0.33 133152
OFFENDER TRUST OBLIGATION PRISON 14125845.
10/11/2012
INDIGENT
SUPPLIES

Account Statement

43 Total Pages
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STATEMENT OF CLAIM

18. Describe each and every FACT—no opinions or views, only the actual events—supporting and
- explaining the basis for the lawsuit you have filed. DESCRIBE HOW EACH DEFENDANT
IS INVOLVED. Include also the names of other persons involved, dates and places. If you
intend to allege a number of related claims, you should number and set forth each claim
separately. DO NOT GIVE ANY LEGAL ARGUMENT OR CITE ANY CASES OR
STATUTES. (You may attach additional sheets of paper if necessary.) -

C:f*:r“' s N~ N
SEE T L ALEE D

T v Yo% . —

19. List the name and present address of every person who you believe was a witness to the facts set
forth in number 18 and BRIEFLY state what each person knows (from having seen, heard, etc.)

conce.ming what happene%E E ATT {’__\ C \ ‘\ E b

N ﬂ- A .
Administrative Office of the Courts (Revised 9-10-14) [s] E)le\) | ‘ Form CA-1
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15, W/ STATEMENT of ¢ A\ (Contd)

A Whidh vidledes plaankif€, frest, eiqk% yond Fourteentin
Avendments tothe (nited states conskitudion s
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20. Please describe any legal argument you wish to make. You may add separate sheets of paper if
necessary. It is not necessary that you present legal argument in order to obtain the relief to
which you are entitled.
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21. Briefly state the specific relief requested against each party. This means to state exactly what
you want the court to do for you. DO NOT MAKE ANY LEGAL ARGUMENTS. DO NOT
CITE CASES OR STATUTES.
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I'declare (or certify, verify, or state) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing statements made in

this Inmate Form for Civil Action are true and correct.

Executed onJﬁ : ?’ /&

Date

ot I

Signature of Plaintiff
SWOI}} to and subscribed bffore me this
327" dayof © ofel o 20 &
Nyﬂ Public or Other Person Authorized to Administer Qaths
JAMES M wenDT
NOTARY PUBLiC
CHATTO0GA COUNTY.
MY * 1Y, GEORGIA
CQMMJSS!ON EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2019
Mot
Eshibit A
Administrative Office of the Courts {Revised 9-10-14) {71 | ) Form CA-1
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SHERRY BLAND

CLERK OF COURTS

SUPERIOR ~ STATE ~ JUVENILE
P.0. BOX 39 ~ REIDSVILLE GA 30453
PHONE 912-557-6716
FAX 912-557-4861

APRIL 22™°, 2019

OBATALA BLOUNT
GDC#816424 :
HAYS STATE PRISON
- P O BOX 668

TRION, GA. 30753

Re: 2018-NH-7-CR  OBATALA BLOUNT, GDC#816424
VS.
OFFICER SHEPPARD, ET AL

MR. BLOUNT,

WE DO NOT PROVIDE COPIES FOR FREE TO ANY INDIVIDUALS. I UNDERSTAND
THAT YOU HAVE FILED YOUR REQUEST TO PRECEED INFORMA PAUPERIS;
HOWEVER, THIS PERTAINS TO ONLY THE FILING OF THE CASE. WE DO NOT
PROVIDE COPIES WITHOUT RECEIVING PAYMENT FIRST. YOUR
UNDERSTANDING IN THIS MATTER IS GREATLY APPRECIATED.

THANK YOU

BRIDGEY BEECHER
DEPUTY CLERK
TATTNALL COUNTY

Plointify s
Ehibid C




APPENDIX R 820006039

TATTHALL COUNTY GA
FILER M G ICE

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF TATTNALL COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA W3 UL 26 PR 1209
OBATALA BLOUNT, MMA%:QWQ
GDC 816424, cLerkOF CoURTS
Plaintiff,
7 Civil Action No. 2018-NH-7-CR
VS.

OFFICER SHEPARD, et al.,

it Nangs” Nt Vst S as ap St st Semtt

Defendants.

ORDER ON-PLAINTIFF’S MOTION -

Before this Court is Plaintiff's Motion for Out-Of-Time Appeal filed on June
27, 2019, in the above-referenced matter. Upon review, the Court hereby

DENIES same.

_a4-194

% Grnen b
-

The Clerk of Court is hereby ordered to serve a copy of said Order upon
the Plaintiff.
- SO ORDERED this 22 day of July, 2019,
CHARLES P. ROSE, J '

Judge, Superior Court ¢f Tattnall County
Atlantic Judicial Circuit

Pl

COPYy

Plant; €€'s
Evhibit §
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APPENDX C

SUPREME COURT OF GEORGIA
Case No. S20C0689

July 15, 2020

The Honorable Supreme Court met pursuant to
adjournment.

The following order was passed.

OBATALA BLOUNT v. BRIDGETT BEECHER.

The Supreme Court today denied the petition for certiorari
1n this case.

All the Justices concur.

Court of Appeals Case No. A20A0361

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF GEORGIA
Clerk's Office, Atlanta

I certify that the above is a true extract from the
minutes of the Supreme Court of Georgia.

Witness my signature and the seal of said court hereto
affixed the day and year last above written.
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CLERK'S OFFICE

SUPREME COURT OF GEORGIA  NAME: Obatala Blount
244 Washington Street, Room 572 ' |
Atlanta, Georgia 30334 DATE: October 10, 2019
' CASENO. N/A

The Rules of the Supreme Court of Georgia are available on our website at
www.gasupreme.us. We no longer have paper copies available for distribution.

This office does not have forms of any kind for distribution.

Thank you for sending us your change of address.. We have updated our records
accordingly. '

I am sorry that we cannot help you with the answers to your questions. Employees
of this Court may not provide legal advice.

You do not have an appeal pending in this Court in which to file your papers.

Your recent letter to has been forwarded to this office for a
response. . The Justices may consider cases pending in the Court, but may not
. advise litigants or discuss.cases with them except within authorized procedures.. .

This Court is unable to _supply. copies to -you.-without-charge. If you will-remit—""
the cost of copying, we will send you the documents you requested. The charge for
those documents is $

A pauper’s affidavit cannot be accepted in lieu of payment for copying charges.
Pauper’s affidavits can only be used for costs for filing an appeal or an application
for appeal. :

The remittitur was returned to the trial court on and this Court no longer
has jurisdiction over your case.

All documents filed in this Court must have a certificate of service attached showing
the name and address of opposing counsel, or if no counsel, the opposing party to

whom you have sent a copy of your filing.

I am returning your documents to you for your further use.

B I



http://www.gasupreme.us

It appears that you are seeking to file a petition for writ of certiorari to the Supreme Court of
Georgia from Court of Appeals of Georgia case number A20A0361. OBATALA BLOUNT
v. BRIDGETT BEECHER. That case has not yet been decided by the Court of Appeals.
You may file your petition, in accordance with the rules of this Court, once you receive a
decision in that case.




SUPREME COURT of GEORGIA
~ Nathan Deal Judicial Center
330 Capitol Avenue S.E., Room 1100
- Atlanta, Georgia 30334
(404) 656-3470
Business Hours: Monday - Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Docketing Daté: December 08, 2019
Obatala Blount
GDC# 816424 |
Baldwin State Prison H-C-140 TOP
PO Box 218
Hardwick, Georgia 31034

Case No. S20C0689 OBATALA BLOUNT v. BRIDGETT BEECHER

The above-styled petition for certiorari has been docketed in the Supreme
Court of G'_eo'_rgia and has been assigned the docketing date and case number

shown above.

A response to the petition for certiorari, due within 20 days of the docketing
of the petition, is encouraged but is not mandatory. HoWever, failure to file a
response shall be deemed to be an acknowledgment by respondent that the
requiremehts of the rules for the granting of the petition for certiorari have
been met, provided, however, that such acknowledgment shall not be binding

on the Court. See Supreme.Court Rule 42.
Important Rule Requirements and Information

Notice of Amended Rules — Effective immediately, the Supreme Court of
Georgia amended its Court Rules by revising Rule 4 (Requirements for
Attbrneys Practicing Before the Supreme Court), Rule 10 (Briefs of the
Parties: Time of Filing), Rule 20 (Bﬁef‘s: Page Limitations), Rule 23 (Amicus
Briefs), Rule 24 (Supplemental Briefs), Rule 50 (Oral Argument), and Rule
51 (Requests for Oral Argument) and by adding new Rule 96 (Appearance



and Argument before the Georgia Supreme Court). The amended rules are

available on the Supreme Court of Georgia website: Www.gasupreme.us.

Counsel — Unless exempted, all counsel are required to submit documents
to the Court electronically. Submitting'documents electronically is not a
substitute for service on the opposing party. Counsel listed in this case may
view the record through the e-file system.

Court of Appeals Case Number(s): A20A0361
Therese S. Barnes, Clerk
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in the Supreme court”
stote of Georgin S20C0659
| Lower courts. NDS. >

Case No. | Appeel No. AROAOD36I .
guperior couct. JO1E-NH-7-CR -

GRatole Blourtt, pro se
“Appellant, Plaintife

TR
. Tetnell
Bridget Beecher s»fpe;:‘gr %‘SX
i)a‘m derkK
3 Alontre Judiciol civeuit
Steve Costlen Clerk of Ga- Court of appenls

- Appellee
Brief of Appellant

OBatala Blowrt pro s
opdliont\ Pleioki 6T

GDCID rgo.oooo‘buoqaq
Boldwin Stete Prison R-C- N()"lﬁp

P0.Box A%
Hoed wicks Georgia 31034

peCEiVED BY MAIL
ANDFILED . 2.0

SUPREME COURT OF GEORGIA




iN THE SUPREME COURT 0Ff GEORGILA .
STATE OF GEDRGIA ’ ¢C S20cops |

OBotala Blount, Qgsg Mo

APP?«UB«“‘h Lower c4. No. Appeal No . AJOAO3G
superior ct.No. 30IB-NH-T1-CR

Bndgd Beecher depu’tg cler\ Tod'\'m\\ eav\n‘q superior cuct

Steve £. Costlen clerK Ga. Gouct oFﬁppea&Sj
Appeileg,

Jurisdt‘cﬂo n

The Geor‘gﬁd Supreme Court has jurisdicft?on 1o review all

coses in which o fnal ordec from o superior Coust in a Civilactiontort ‘:\cumJ

and the ORDER Fromn o Couct of apprals of Grorgio Rule 33 3 (Y (D, Geoin
constitukion 1983 Act. i Vi Paca (1L,
| svetementt of the Case

On october 4 1 3013 ot 11:35 0. blavntiff civil action tort cloim was
Filed in e derks office of tarhnall courdy suPerior coust et nedjigence fromn
rnedical ond none medical GDC staff ot Smith Stele pE\SOh.S'eQ complarnt as
oxhibit A

On April 1519019 ploitiff cose was dismissed e order s exhibit A



L \ SR0CO (639

On october 4™ 201 ok \1:35 Qurn. plaieti €F civil Tort claitn ackton was submitted
an Filed inthe clerKs 266w of tattnoll connty alaut negligence fram medical o
none medical GDC staff at smith state prison. | R

On April 1552018 CHARLES P.Rose 2. Judge, Superior court of tedtnall county ”
Mortic dudiciol Ciccuit dismissed ploivdif€'s €0.S€3 civil Action No. 3DIg-NA-"7-CR,
2L order attoched aS exhibit A,

Plainkiff submitked o fienely notice of appeal requesting that the appenl Be
forwartad to tho Dierct coued 1n Savannals Crexcgio 122 proof of mailing through

Request For indigent Postage formas exiibit B,
 On Rprﬁzgnd 2010 plaint f4 received notice fom defendart Beldget Beechier

rofusing 4o nd plointiff 0 copy of his natice of appeol Hhat was prnded with
an 0 Staraped envelope Piovided ond refusedto Send B plontite 0 COPY of the

civil dochet doeet + o2e notice as xhibit C.

Plotatiff subrmitted o ouk of fiwe appeal on b4-18. see as exhibit D

On July 83 3010 Crarles P.Rose Jz. Dismissed plantifét out of time onppen)
with an atochmedt that Plainti€f never Seen or did nat weite. plainti€Es netice
of appeal Tequested that the cleri Gorward Hhe record Hne document was
written by someone otker than plavrd e Plaintif€ oud of time appeal Shauld
have heen attached since defendant Chaeles P.R05e Jr. Suppoted +o Pruled on
ploirt 1 €€c out of tive 0ppeal .502 ORDER and attodrvnest as exhibit E

PlontifF cecieved his dctucd opgeal bk stotingy Erom the cleck wust of
the Geort)ioa couct of cppeals that thire Was vo natice of oppesd po,rA\‘mg \
jee épp@n\ os Bkt Fo

On June 34 3018 plantif€ subritted o mandams on de@em\m\*
Doy clerl of tattnell cuperior court Bridgek Reechor, see mandamus

as bt G.



320C0689

_ On September U201 petitioner’s\ plotati€t mandamus wos Ciled
in the ofﬂ‘ce of the clerk of the Geargia coucst of Appeals of Ceargie. |

On October 4 2018 at Couct of Awec«\s of the State of Gca“g\a elerkk
slefendant Steve E. Costlen entkered on ordec 9wm3 p\mn* of (0) w,en*g

doys +o submit o enurmeration of eccars,see orderas exhibit .

On Ockober 10 3014 The cleck of the Supreme conet notified plawdice
that he must file his petition foc Wit of Certiorani ofter plants 0F re(:\we-" |
QN answee Tathat cos ,See notice as exhibit T. -

- On October 19 30iG ot the Court of Appenls of the State of szeoﬂ];a
CierR’s 0f€ice . Atlevita Greorgia defendant Steve E. Cactlen Filed pletnk 1£€s o

Brief ond onumenatton of erro©’s .See Plaiati€e s Brref an enumerot van

of ertors as exhibit.d,
Dn October 33 a0 ot Couct of Appeols of the stake of (reorgier

ClorK's oftice defendank desV steve E. Costien erkered Thek plavnk: € exension
of Time hod ben Crronted , jee iibitas I

On November 15 2014 Depudy fHorney Crner ol nokified plainti€f that
Defendant Steve E. Castien Did not nohify The Greorgia Depactmevt of Law
0€ the praceedings 5o dhat they could be cannsel foc defendart Depusty Clec.
Bridgek Beecher.see Nohiee by Deputy Atkorney Ceeneral Beth Burton
05 exhibit K «Whi ch vio\ates plaintife's, firsh foucth Ei€th, Eigtwhond
Fourtoenthh Amendrmonts 4o the United Stekes Concttution was well s
Georgio Court Rules of Approls,and the Code of Conduck for Judicial

Een pleyees .



m” ' - 3%.0C06L%9

Georgia Court of Appeals Rules Rute)3 stakes Notice of Dackeking -Upon the
docketing of every appeal and application for oppendithe Clerk shall mail .
notice of the docketing date and schedule for bn'e@\'ng to all oungel.

(i), Mefondont Steve % Costlen Knawingly violated plaratifET Due Process r,gk}; =
Ry qurmmg p\c«m\\N af «quds of equal pratectian, Kush v. Rwrmdge. U eo 'W’i

1 15 L.Ed. 2d U3 103 S.ck+ 1483 (1983),
Defendant Steve E. Costen malicitusly deprived plareti€f of b (‘\0)\(\*?% be heocd om

$o crose examing tn the vt room.
o (a)TYiec\nmg? ul aetess Yo justice has been the conftstertd them e of oue

T Ehses . Acess ho e coucthoust doocs does nst by itself assuce a propec

| functiontng of the adversary process 1ond theat o civil teidl 1o fundamentally
unfole i€ the cler proeds agonst an Tadigent Pl iff witkoud making
suce Halk plaintiff rights 4o €iee of Speech ace pratected . Turner v. safley
U%3 us 7gliag.

Deferdavst Steve £ . Costlen joined i with the pacties dated oloove to Deprive plamtife

of occess Yo the toucts and Defroud the government oy proteeding tn conet

an not netify all tounselond to Keep jushice Erom bang Gesued oy e

Caucts,Go thet the esimcnal octs taramitted by the other pocties would ke
overed up . whidha Links defendant Steve £. Castlen o mmp‘\(zaaj Yo Crime.

Underthe R.1.C.O.Act, Spaicv.Krieger 335 Ga. App. 392 504 S.6.30 b3Y

(i999).
PlaietB€ hos previonsly been violoded oy Hh pec tes stabed aloove

whidh deford ot jolned PN Qs e some,.:
UYL Tuo 0F ece Pecsons tn oy Stote or Tercitory conspire,

or 9o d.‘sgu{sre On he highwoy OF on the premises of anothes for the
purpose of depriving, either dirckly of ndirectlyrany percon ot clesS of
persont of Hhe equal protection of the lawSi Hos violated 18 USC AU 4



N 5200068

Ry the miscondunck of c\g(‘gpd(m\ Seve E.. Cw;ﬂen hac tnyuced P onn’r'ﬂ?

from feceiving o forr teral JWhich violated The ejq‘rH (\an& fotheUs |

00”9*_'*'0“ () The Clerk o Conck and the Clerk's office st por(‘orm

Wre duhiec 4o Y Cade of Conduc\‘ for Judieial Qmp\aq%s

(i) The code of Cﬁhdvc\’pmh\b4 Clesks. Dffwe Qmploquj Ffom

CtQP{'\ﬁC_\) 0\\’\(5 glp'l' wf\'\'\mﬁt Qx(ep{’\om{:tom Omb)OnG SBQKW\L) OFP\Cl (\l

action €com of doing busmess with the wuctor feorn o\ngcml Who
has tnterests cubston lolly affected bythe pecfsrance or Non~ -
pecfocrnance of official dudies .United Grates v. Cruikshonk 43 U. S.

Uig u.S. 53Q (1474).at oll timet deferdavit LorRS under caloc of State 1w

((Eve(*q pecson uuho, wadec eolor Of any Statute, Ordinonce regulotion, .
Custorny0r 1S09L . - . . Subjects; of COUSES o ke Subjectedyany
Citizen of the United States or othec person within the jusisdictron
feceof tothe depmation of um:; rights privileges OF Temunithies
secured by the Constitutian and lows. shall be liable To the pocty
njured in 0n ackion ok taws St Ta equity.or othec propec praceeding
far redress.” Western BuS Sus.v. slaton 443 €. Supp. S 3(N.D.Cod10%0).

543,83 L ed § 88 .olso 5e2 0.C.G-AS 11 =52 Wolf€v.McDonndll -+ ©




Arqumert and Citation of Authority, 320C0639
T The Court ERRED IN DISMISSING Plantif€ civil ackion when
point €€ precented exibits such s o physiatin ordec mandating
teatrent witrodt €icst hewairg the physidon side of the
Ghorey of why A Prysician mandated treatedt ond what
Aeathn 15sues did PlavTEE have Por Physiclan 10 rardate
Plainti ¥ exhousted atl his adrmnistrokive Rernedies. Rocterv.
Nussle, 534 WS, Bl (2003), The court joined in with Yhe defendants
o cover up Ceiene Thet woas commatied by the defendowts staved v
e Qi oction .18 1S.C.© 59, defrond planHi6€ Live these octuslly
was & hearing done in open tourt ol e wilile, the coust
was covenng o o time and confaskated plantiffs ehibits,
whith would bring retie€ in o Swmmacy jndgmert in the.
Favor of e plamtiCf, A tort whith tmpases civil Webility on every
Uoeront who deprives another of s Eedesally and state protectedt
tigts . Monroe V. Fae 365 US 1615 L Bd 3d 4a2,81 S:ct.l73 1k
The couct held ploantite &mp\aﬁk Brorn 10-0- (8 F\ L ~( =16 woithoal
notiGying all eeansd “The Attotney Genernl Rnows \no\'\q?m} Aoowt

plaliki€e civil oction, vor Ms yohice of appealot s roendomas,
nor s dented oud of time Cappeﬁul»‘\'hese 3ovemmen*u octors
tonduct of depriving of plaintif€ Fights « privileges,or tmunities
secared by the Constitudion within the Meanting ot Rev. Stat.@
1417 (M2 USC §1933), whaidh Gives o migat of octon agcxin%k overy

Pron who under Colo¢ o€ angy Stokudeyordinance yrequled ton,



| 52000637
custom.of Usegeqef any State , subjects ansther to the deprivation

of such rignts, privileges ot Crnmunities - (02 £.2d 365),The
coust's condudt has prejudice Pownki€l and Left plart i€ & to
subfec Lo rnedicol 1ssuks that mandakes medical ottertion.

Ploint i€ was moandated and Endo C’\'\‘no\o%” to find out why
plarkiet was having high\Low bodiy tempestuce whith

Plaink B St expeciences +ill Hhs day Comse e negligence

Com this couct F\e‘c‘uS{ﬂgfto onBocce. O ORDER that was mand ated
By o plySiclan «Nixon v.Condon,as Us 73,5%)76 L ed A54y990,
EB. 5.ck.UBW 3B AR LB, y

“heinition of pektern of rocketeering Sakis€ied. = Deinition

0(1c\°§3cr\-ham of rackereering cxc)cwa*«j“o\s sk forth 0 O0.C. G.A.
S b-1-3(2) of “ak least fwo inciderd s of rockereecing ack(vity
ot have the Same of Similac intents, resulis,accom Pt
vickim,or methods of CoMM 5510 or Ttheruise owe inteccoletot
oy distinguishing chacockeristics ond e not \soloked
ncidents” was sokisfied when tue stake established a nambec of
intercelaked inciderks of rocketeering 0C(vity thak had the same
Takents and resaits (o intentionally depnye 0C Mone Gt gon) ond

e came 0CCorn Plices (the defendownts nd othec rnembecs of the
othte governmenta) of€ices. Ov erton v.State, 345 Ga. App. 333,

(1 5€.3d 507 (3008): The Courk dismisedt Parki€R case with
orejudice; The clech refue o Poruoord record with wottte of -

l\pp?ﬂlﬁhﬁ j\,\o\qtz, Aawssed p\d\ﬁkﬁ@‘x ot-0-time. rotree of




) | v —_ . S20COo¢
apgeol do to clecks fatluce. The QleckZ of The Greorone: Cowf e

of appechs refusedto ity Al ounsel of the proeding s,

thofl & pokrern of Ri1.C.0 Ack violations all “These Deferdants |
joed 1 Yo deprive, pPlanki€f of Rigits secured oy twe LS,
Constitut pon, on GQOGQ{O\ Constitud fon as well L his fiesh |
eigthts ond Fouctoenth amend merdS, 0.c @.A-§16-14- | ot seq.
Pasha v. $tat2, 373 Ga. App. 188,616, 5€. 34 135 (3005),

| As 0 conclusion Yo the eflumersations of error regocding instances
" Of Patterrs of violokions of +he R1.C.0 . Act by Tudge Chacles P.Rose
o supenidr couet Sudae of tattnall county Supecior tous Atartic

yudrcial ciecuit, Degtity clecK Bridget Beedner i decks office

I fotbrall county supes o coustiand The Clerk. Steve E. Castlen ot the
Georgia courT of oppesls, wnprofessional ecracs must be considered
i assessing whether the requisite prejedice has lren shown.

S chofield v. Hol5e4,33 1 Ga.g0% Bl n. 1) (U3 $.€. 2d 50(3007)
CONCLU SIOWN
For the foreqoing reasons: Appetiovt Tespectfully cequiests that s

Honorale. Couct, DRDERTHE CLERPY. 1 Supec for Guet 1o fioc wwosd
the ceord all ethibits and com plairt, and To send Panti€'f a copy

for ims records, Ond+o ORDERTHE Cleek of the Ca. Court of Rppeals
$o forward Mandam us.and reord,ond fo poy all appesl bond s
and grart planki€ € and expert o prepace s defere And
to pepace For teial EX relic€ i the civil ockion ard i
the mondomaus Throngha De oo Hedrin®, |



CTHE SUORENVE COURT OF GEORGIA STATe OF GEORGLA

T Hetede Biow ‘Jf :51}" ? ,} H : CUPREME COWMET oF BTG ADPeN No.
IS IAR RRN N} = N .
. v. :_ S20C00R4
RROGET QEECHER Duowdu Lk
b ode ot '

JECLARATION FORENTRY OF DEFAULT
O'Botata Blovwd prose, herchy dectares:
o The plaistif hetenThe Complontt hetuin wos filed on
216 - 3048 o Hae CiQo(C)‘\C\ Couck af CAQQ(GS Na. AAOAQ 30t yoncton Hhae C@_}rcj{ o
Sapfenre ean ot an i3 53014 oppeel 83, S30COLSS.
The cles b of cauct did nat send p’\c‘io&‘( € Yhe date the Unirod Grades

Mictshel Service seived Hae defendont,

Mot fhovs 30 days o a0 dotys has E!o,p‘;ec\ Sl Hhe dete o€
the Biliag Piivd €4 mondimus cnd weik of Cectinrner,

The defeado st oS Foilcd ¥ anster or o wst debend as ko
PlotabifT5 Complonrhaor secvi o Copy aF ang Qnswer 3¢ ong defence whick &+

m(q\-\‘& fovit h&c\.up')m C\?P QL\\'\’( .
D&‘Qm\c\&nf .tS Vst i tht LG 4y fﬂ’_(v;(( ol 1( Nt o \'Y‘\F&\"\'\'Oi‘_

i\’\?;‘m\pe*er\* .

| declere wedee Penalty of perjury Hack the Fategonng 15 Fae ond

cocceck Exeerded ot Hacdwich Gz(zo.rg’wdaﬂ 3-23-2020. 0 8&7@(0\ Blsur

CERTIEICATE OF SERVICE
\ do heichy certify R TR £ AR dey WRivtd o COpYy ot Hue gcsmism)

(\G@:)%ikimj e son 1 *he UGy f)&'\.%n gxternet poisan meil Bow wivh c\defgm:’eff
package Fo @Gl e it cecchies W dectiNkion 1 bhe parkies Lided helaw .

Doccan(s) Seeved | o
Cheichonhec ™. Coec . Atk Y Gonceet ? 23" o
U ceaids) Seunse Mlenta Reaocone 233

el Bapore TETREEAT RECEIVED BY MAIL
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(N THE GUREME COURT OF GEORGIA STRTE 0 GEORGIA

O Batale Biount aisad enSevio. S20C06L3Y
Pleanti FE/ApoRilanck

668 $ Lioiaiu GAMEA

meot TV BEEtHEr pepuky terk
m@endon:\/ ﬁqpu\et

S\J\\/\N\ON 5

TOTHE ABOVE-NAMED DEFENDANTS.
You ore hereby summoned and requiced t6 SVE upon Plaintie whose cddess

i O'Batelo Blourmt €ik4oy Balduin Stete Prison H-C-HO “Top P.0. B A% HardwicK Geongie. 31034
an answer to the complaint wiich s herewith served upon you;within 15 days alter

sled 08§ <8 Vutt wos it

service of s Swnmang upon you, exciusive of the diy of service;or 60 days i€ the
U.S.Governmertt or officer/agest thereol is a defendants 1€ you fail to da 50,
judgment by deCoutt will be fokea aginet ou fFor the reliel demanded in the
Complaint .

ClerK of the Court__
Da*e.

PETITIONERS PROSE ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Netice is herehy given pursuant Yo (UL.S.CR. RuleH. 2 thet O’Bc-ia\cx Blowt pros.
plainti 6/ Appellarst enters s eppeacance in the obove styled ackian aumber a3 counsel
O'Batela Rlount Appaliant pose. alov?. The clerik of couct ond ol cowngel of vecord
are cequested Yo forward any and ol corcespondence pleadingg,notices) el enders,
orders,and other taters;releked tothe obove - styled Cese No.cbave to Counsel

ok the address Steded oo in sutmons 08 pact of s opplicekian;and prase
is Teuesting fo appens at ol ex-parte h exrings oralyevidentiary, depositiong,

ete.,in s case. Respectedly 08atAlon Blaursr4alt 54200

O'Batoln Pﬂ st GOC No. cownsel p\ﬁm\vﬁ\
Bealdusin stete Pricton H-C 40 ~To
P.0.Bow ¢ HardusiedRyfaeo rc)la. 31034

phone N / a\ec*mn?m\lg el MAA



"IN THE SUPRENIE COURT OF GEORGIA STATE OF GEORGLA

OBatalo Biount 3ty g g
Planiti €6/ A ppeliat cost o, Sa0C0 L RA = z=| B
V¢ : m . 2
BRIDGETT RECCHER Deputy Clerk, a2 | g
Defendant/ Appeiled ! E . §

S
84 A g
21V E

I\
VIOTION EORDEFAULT JUDGIENT £ 5 |
Plaintitt move thns court for o judgment by defoutf Tn this
action,onc show thek the Complaiat fnthe above case was Ciled
inthis court on 13-8-30183 the summons and eomplat were
duly served on DefendantBRIDGETT BCEMMER pepury clerld o
1-13-30193no anawer o other defense has been Eiled by the
Defendarcty default was entered in the civil docket in this oftice by
fhis cleck on 3-33 30305 Pursuant +o 0.C.6.A. 941 BB (@) more than 15
days has passed and no proceedings have been taken bytne Defend avk
gince. the defautt was entered) Defendart was ot in Military seevice
and 15 not an infant or incompetent as appears in the declacation
of O'Bokala Blourtt plainite/ Appellantt prosey submitted hece with -
Wherefore plaintiff moves thak this court ok and eater
o Judgedt thats A dedaretion ek hencts and arnissions desceided
heftin violated Plairtiéls rights under the Constitidion ond laws of the
Uniked Gtates.

| 2: A Teporary restrining Ordecing defondants® Beidgett
beecher,ond defendact Steve E.Cashen to furward everythong Etom the taktmall
sounty supertor court and G Coucts of appenl to the (. Supreme. court derk.,
To stop processing appenls) and procesing cleams of€ the cecotd hiding From the.
wigher cppeliate, courts,mnd Justices as wellas the Attaney (eneral,

| 3. Compen sakory damages i fhe Amount of $3,100
againgt each defendadt yoirtly and sevecally



"N Punitive damages in the amowrt of §30,000 agcﬁnﬁ each
defendat .
5.PlantifF's coat’s T s Suit |
b.For eoch defordant Ligcenses Yo be indefinite. Revoted
aad removed fom office pnd never obtiin a job for any
Governmental agencies. o
* T.Any additional celiel this court deems Just, proper anc

equi Hable . | O'Batalo, Blowih) 5 -4 2036

O'Beckola, Blowvt gilH a4
Baldinin ctake Peison H-CG4D=T op
PO.BmAB Hordwick fia. 31034

CERTIFICATEOY SERVICE
This s to cerk Oy thad | have $hils dowy Served atrue and corceck

CopY ofthe alove, by Placing same in the LS pYson
external Maling system to ensucee. 1t ceackes its destimokion.

Pecconcs)secveds O et Bor

Chris’tbp\qer W Cace Hﬁomexﬁelmem\ 3030
219) Capifo\ Squa@% Allonto Ppuice 30334
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